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GGRRAANNTTSS  AANNDD  CCOONNTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONNSS  22001122--1133  
 
Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 2013 
Non-Consolidated Financial Statements of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2012-13, the GN awarded approximately $383.2 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $25.1 million over 2011-12.  Of these funds, approximately $15.5 
million were grants and $367.7 million were contributions. 
 

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
($000) ($000) ($000)

Grants 14,409 15,300 15,483
Contributions 321,454 342,747 367,729

Total 335,863 358,047 383,212

Summary of Grants and Contributions

 
 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2012-13, the GN’s departments awarded 142 grants and 574 contributions, as follows:  
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Community & Government Services 6,813 56 57,972 163 64,785 219

Culture & Heritage 728 48 4,723 67 5,451 115

Economic Development & Transportation 19 1 19,779 138 19,798 139

Education 7,474 4 60,735 93 68,209 97

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 30 3 444 4 474 7

Environment 63 4 1,678 44 1,741 48

Finance - - 13,231 6 13,231 6

Health & Social Services 356 26 4,991 30 5,347 56

Human Resources - - - - - -

Justice - - 12,272 27 12,272 27

Nunavut Arctic College - - 30,082 1 30,082 1

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 161,822 1 161,822 1

Total 15,483 142 367,729 574 383,212 716

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2012-13, the
largest recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Grants Contributions Total
Departmental Summary

Territorial 
Corporation, 54.8%

Municipal 
Government, 18.5%

Individual, 12.5%

Non-Profit 
Organization, 7.0%

Statutory Body, 6.5%Business, 0.5%

Fed/Prov/Terr 
Government, 0.2%

Summary of Recipient Categories
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Iqaluit, City of 2,909,879.05       Grant in Lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 751,981.36          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Soccer Association 572,500.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Hockey Nunavut 420,000.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Governments (17 Grants) 320,659.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Badminton Association 225,000.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake Youth Athletics 215,000.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Association of Municipalities 213,961.63          Community Development Fund Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 211,000.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 170,000.00          Municipal Training Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 165,000.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis Association 135,956.00          Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 91,751.35            2012 Senior Citizen Taxes Grant Municipal Government
Volleyball Nunavut 90,910.00            Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation & Parks Association 90,000.00            Workshop and Equipment Grant Non-Profit Organization
Various Individuals 85,000.00            Individual Scholarships 2012-13 Grant Individual
Wrestling Nunavut 24,434.00            Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals under $5,000 23,727.00            Awards for Graduates Grant Individual
Innirvik Support Services 22,165.00            Translation Services Grant Business
Municipal Governments (10 Grants) 14,052.10            Baffin Mayors Forum Grant Municipal Government
Individuals under $5,000 12,365.00            Awards for Graduates Grant Individual
Kugluktuk High School Athletic Association 10,000.00            Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating Association 10,000.00            Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Businesses under $10,000 9,593.81              Nunavut Leaders/Mayors Forum Grant Business
Individuals under $10,000 5,250.00              Translation Services Grant Individual
Anglican Mission 4,544.08              Baffin Mayors Forum Grant Non-Profit Organization
Earle, Yvonne 2,720.00              Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Individual
Taloyoak, Municipality of 2,255.28              Mayors/SAO Conference Grant Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Corporation 2,100.00              Kitikmeot Mayor's Forum Grant Business
Nunavut Arctic College 1,200.00              Baffin Mayors Forum Grant Territorial Corporation
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 461.65                 Kitikmeot Mayors Forum Grant Territorial Corporation

Grants Sub Total 6,813,466.31       

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 49,922,940.63     Municipal Funding Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (24 Contributions) 2,512,080.00       Mobile Equipment Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 850,000.00          Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
NAMIX 850,000.00          Community Development Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 768,000.00          Municipal Training Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government (18 Contributions) 692,095.04          Municipal Liaison Officer Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (12 Contributions) 609,159.88          Sports and Recreation Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (26 Contributions) 384,174.24          Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Baker Lake, Municipality of 355,263.09          Remediation of Contamination Site Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 250,000.00          Search and Rescue Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government (5 Contributions) 188,439.14          Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arctic College 167,158.00          Information system Contribution Territorial Corporation
NAMIX 130,244.58          Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Association of Municipalities 74,000.00            Community Development Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals under $5,000 57,422.22            SPOT - Satellite GPS systems Contribution Individuals
Individuals under $5,000 41,987.47            Satellite Phone renewal for Search and Rescue Contribution Individuals
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 20,000.00            Community Development Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Keewatin Air Limited 15,412.50            Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Business
Businesses under $5,000 15,170.72            Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Business
Municipal Governments (20 Contributions) 14,000.00            Fire Chief Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
Atiigo Media 13,013.82            Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Business
Northern Territories Water 10,000.00            Community Development Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Minister of Finance, British Columbia 8,460.00              Nunavut Emergency Strategy Contribution Provincial Government
District Education Authorities (11 Contributions) 7,000.00              Fire Protection strategy Contribution Statutory Body
Individuals under $5,000 6,478.56              Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Individual
Iqaluit Search and Rescue 3,810.75              Search and Rescue Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 2,940.00              Nunavut Emergency Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ikpiaryuk Services Limited 1,810.00              Nunavut Emergency Strategy Contribution Business
Individuals under $5,000 692.36                 Search and Rescue / Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Individual
Grind and Brew 270.00                 Information system Contribution Business

Contributions Sub Total 57,972,023.00     

Total 64,785,489.31     

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions

Community and Government Services (CGS)

The following tables list the 2012-13 Grants and Contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds. A summary of total Grants and
Contributions in 2012-13 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Non-Profit Organizations under $10,000 186,900.00          Workshops, Cultural Events, Committees & 
Councils

Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (9 Grants) 135,000.00          Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (12 Grants) 56,070.00            Workshops, Cultural Events, Committees & 

Councils
Grant Municipal Government

Individuals under $10,000 18,675.00            Workshops, Special Cultural Events Grant Individual
Arctic Bay, Municipality of 15,000.00            Arctic Bay Dance Group Grant Municipal Government
Artcirq 15,000.00            Nunaqpaa 2012 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Cambridge Bay Radio Society 15,000.00            Community Radio Station Grant Non-Profit Organization
Cape Dorset, Municipality of 15,000.00            Adla's Sewing Group Grant Municipal Government
Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 15,000.00            Keeping Our Culture Alive & Strong Grant Municipal Government
Grise Fiord, Municipality of 15,000.00            Hip Hop Youth Awareness Grant Municipal Government
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 15,000.00            Qanurli 2012-2013 Season 3 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 15,000.00            Amausiutisiniq Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 15,000.00            Qammaq Project with Alacie Joamie Grant Non-Profit Organization
Qilautimiut Society 15,000.00            Inuit Traditional Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Suwaksiork, Peter 15,000.00            Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Grant Individual
Tukisigiarvik Society 15,000.00            Nunamiut Care Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Otuk, Martha 14,980.00            Traditional Sewing Program Grant Individual
Ishulutak, Lasaloosie 13,900.00            Inuit Qaujimajanga Grant Individual
Artcirq 13,465.00            Traditional Summer Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 12,850.00            Youth Wellness & Leadership Grant Non-Profit Organization
Inirqtirijiit Justice 12,600.00            Sealskin Preparation Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
The Qajaq Program 11,040.00            The Qajaq Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Embrace Life Council 10,800.00            Teen Suicide Prevention Campaign Grant Non-Profit Organization
Aklah, Rebecca 10,700.00            Amauti Making for Young Mothers Grant Individual
Arviat Elder Advocacy Group 10,626.00            Elder Advocacy Group Grant Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet Library & Archives 10,500.00            Moving Forward to Preserve Grant Non-Profit Organization
Coral Harbour, Municipality of 10,000.00            Stone Circle Plaza Grant Municipal Government
Pangaggujjiniq Nunavut Quest 10,000.00            Celebration of Nunavut Quest Dog Team Racers Grant Non-Profit Organization
Shooyook, Isaac 10,000.00            Inuusiliriniq Inuit Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 728,106.00          

Inuit Uqausinginnik Taiguusiliuqtiit 2,204,000.00       Standardization of Inuit Language Contribution Statutory Body
Canadian Deafness Research 150,000.00          Documenting Inuit Sign Language in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 131,500.00          Youth Centre Development Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Heritage Centre 100,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 100,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 100,000.00          Radio and Television Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tukisigiarvik Society 90,684.00            Iliqqusitigut Makigiarniq Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet, Municipality of 78,000.00            Library Services Contributions Contribution Municipal Government
Association des Francophones du Nunavut 75,000.00            Renovations of the Cultural Venue Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 75,000.00            Inuit Societal Values Projects Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 65,000.00            Elders Centre Development Contribution Municipal Government
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 62,000.00            John Ayaruaq Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 60,000.00            2012 Kitikmeot Women's Gathering Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television 55,859.00            Nipivut Nunatinnii (Our Voice at Home) Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 51,513.00            May Hakongak Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat District Education Authority 50,000.00            Donald Suluk Library Contribution Statutory Body
Pond Inlet Library & Archives 50,000.00            Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Makivik Corporation 43,700.00            Iqqaumavara Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake District Education Authority 42,700.00            Thomas Tapatai Public Library Contribution Statutory Body
Igloolik, Municipality of 42,000.00            Amittuq Library Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 41,500.00            Clyde River Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk High School Athletic Association 40,700.00            Community Library Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pangnirtung, Municipality of 40,500.00            Library Services Contributions Contribution Municipal Government
Indspire 40,000.00            2013 Indspire Awards Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaggivik Elders Society 34,600.00            Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 33,334.00            New Cultural/Visitor's Centre Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Heritage Trust Inc 30,000.00            Conservator Fly-In Visit 2012 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 30,000.00            Visitor Centre Cultural Programming Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Municipal Training Organization 25,320.00            Nunavut Community Radio Training Course Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Alianait Entertainment Group 25,000.00            Alianait Arts Festival & Concerts - 2012/13 Contribution Business
Archives Council of Nunavut 25,000.00            Nunavut Archives Training Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arnaquq Baril, Alethea 25,000.00            Nilaulaaq and Aupilardjuk Contribution Individual
Arviat, Municipality of 25,000.00            Go Young Men Contribution Municipal Government
Great Northern Arts Festival 25,000.00            Great Northern Arts Festival 2012 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 25,000.00            Elder and Youth Spring Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 25,000.00            Iqaluit's Annual Summer Music Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00            After-School Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nartok, Makabe 25,000.00            The Unseen Most Powerful Tools Contribution Individual
Nattilik Heritage Society 25,000.00            Tapestry Mentorship Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ni'l'iqtitijit Group c/o Hamlet of Gjoa Haven 25,000.00            Investing in Our Traditional Lifestyle Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad 25,000.00            2012 NYA Canadian Program Proposal Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 25,000.00            Nunavut Arts Festival 2012 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaggiavuut Society 25,000.00            Qaggiavuut Feasibility Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Culture & Heritage (CH)
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Kitikmeot Heritage Society 23,000.00            Hakongak Community Learning & Cultural Centre 
Improvement

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 20,122.00            TV Nunavut Implementation Plan, Phase 1 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Alivaktuk, Jeannie K. 20,000.00            Naqitiikut Misuqatigiit Contribution Individual
Folk On The Rocks 20,000.00            Festival 2012 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 20,000.00            Carving Mentorship Program Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Heritage Trust Inc 20,000.00            Kivalliq Traditional Place Names Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 20,000.00            2012 Inuktitut Music Archive Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00            Setting The Final Pieces In Place, Phase 3 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00            The Inuinnait & Diamond Jenness Commemorative 

Mural
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut Society 20,000.00            Nunavut Performing Arts Summit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 20,000.00            Amiliriniq / Quliittaliungniq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 20,000.00            Qisiliriniq III / Amautiliungniq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 20,000.00            Qimualajut Committee Contribution Municipal Government
Tulugak Productions 20,000.00            Tulugak Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Human Cargo 20,000.00            International Theatre Showcase Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 18,666.00            Ittaq Heritage and Research Centre Furnace Repair Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arctic Bay, Municipality of 16,103.00            Ikpiarjuk Library Contribution Municipal Government
Arnait Media Productions 15,000.00            Arnait Day Camp for Igloolik Children Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 15,000.00            Sunburst Sewing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Universite du Quebec 15,000.00            Qarmaarjuit Documentary Film Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 14,995.00            Inuktitut Music Research & CD Recording Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pangnirtung, Municipality of 14,480.00            Allaniq Radio Contribution Municipal Government
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 14,440.00            Healing through Art Nivingajuq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saputiit Elders Group 3,500.00              Elders Committee Shack Renovation Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 4,723,216.00       

Total 5,451,322.00       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals under $10,000 18,687.00            Math & Science Awards Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 18,687.00            

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 4,832,757.31       Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Development Corporation 3,188,000.00       Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Tourism 1,800,000.00       Nunavut Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 825,000.00          Nunavut Film Commission Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 600,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Baffin Business Development Corporation 450,000.00          Business Development Centers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Receiver General for Canada 450,000.00          Geosciences Office Contribution Federal Government
Municipal Governments (15 Contributions) 449,990.12          Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 346,522.62          Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 337,500.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Arctic Villas 300,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Community Futures 300,000.00          Business Development Centers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Business Development Corporation 300,000.00          Business Development Centers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Niqitaq Fisheries Ltd 300,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation 300,000.00          Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffin Business Development Corp 258,000.00          Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 254,049.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Piksuk Media Inc 250,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Tourism 233,795.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 228,247.00          Anti-Poverty Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 225,000.00          Nunavut Economic Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Igloolik, Municipality of 222,586.65          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 205,300.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals under $10,000 196,925.44          Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Individual
NWT & Nunavut Construction Association 190,500.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Community Futures 142,122.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 141,759.26          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
NWT & Nunavut Chamber of Mines 125,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Alianait Entertainment Group 100,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
R & T Enterprises Ltd 100,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Arviat, Municipality of 89,000.00            Science Scholarship Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 84,590.58            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organizations under $10,000 77,484.81            Anti-Poverty Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat, Municipality of 75,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 75,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffinland Iron Mines Corp 74,000.00            Science Scholarship Contribution Business
Businesses under $10,000 72,195.17            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00            Regional Chambers of Commerce Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00            Regional Chambers of Commerce Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals under $10,000 63,000.00            Prospector's Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 61,586.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Municipal Governments (3 Contributions) 51,200.00            Visitors Centres Contribution Municipal Government

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)
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Nunavut Economic Developers Association 50,000.00            CEDO Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 50,000.00            Nunavut Economic Forum Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00            Nunavut Mining Symposium Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kalvik Enterprises 49,950.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation 48,279.69            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Community Futures 44,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Carrefour Nunavut 41,275.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Business
Armstrong Graphics 41,068.22            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Business
Grise Fiord, Municipality of 41,064.26            Anti-Poverty Contribution Municipal Government
Nunaami Stantec 37,000.00            Science Scholarship Contribution Business
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 35,280.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitnuna Projects Inc 34,430.31            Community Access Roads Contribution Business
Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 33,047.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Municipal Government
Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 32,100.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Municipal Government
Actua 30,000.00            Science Scholarship Contribution Business
Kugaaruk, Municipality of 30,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 30,000.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Governments (4 Contributions) 27,924.10            Anti-Poverty, Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Municipal Government
Dapa Enterprise Inc 25,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Literacy Council 25,000.00            Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JM Tulurialik 24,800.44            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Inukshuk Enterprises 23,250.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Irqiut 22,872.12            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 21,562.00            Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 20,800.00            Visitors Centres Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Science Educators 20,000.00            Science Scholarship Contribution Business
Whale Cove, Municipality of 20,000.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Municipal Government
Igloolik Hunters and Trappers 19,836.42            Anti-Poverty Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Westwood Christabelle Ann 19,811.25            Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Jago Services Inc 19,275.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Logistics Ltd 17,808.33            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Sherlyns Designs 17,741.60            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Umingmak Productions 17,500.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Sudliq Taxi 17,422.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Tourism 17,111.50            Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ta Del 16,068.70            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Arviat, Municipality of 15,782.55            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Municipal Government
Umimmak School 15,738.21            Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviq Hunters and Trappers 15,000.00            Anti-Poverty Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ennadai Lake Lodge 15,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Business Supplies 14,886.40            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Inuujaq Photography 14,413.37            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Siku Tours 13,800.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Pana Plumbing and Heating 12,916.47            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kenojuak, Ashevak 11,175.00            Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Individual
Uqqurmiut Centre for Arts & Crafts 10,500.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Territorial Corporation
Eetak, Angie 10,450.00            Prospector's Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Amagoalik, Joadamee 10,088.42            Prospector's Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Kivalliq Trade Show 10,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
The Children & Youth Cultural 10,000.00            Tourism & Cultural Industries Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organizations under $10,000 9,185.27              Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 6,776.00              Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Businesses under $10,000 6,275.80              Nunavut Arts & Crafts Strategy Contribution Business

Contributions Sub Total 19,779,376.39     

Total 19,798,063.39     

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Students 7,273,947.00       Financial Assistance for Student Travel Grant Individual
Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authorities 100,000.00          Education Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Community Access Program 85,000.00            Community Access Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 15,000.00            Literacy Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 7,473,947.00       

Social Assistance Payments 35,870,793.56     Social Assistance Payments Contribution Individual
Nunavut Teachers' Association 2,837,181.94       Professional Improvement Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 2,422,549.00       Nunavut Teacher Education Program, Literacy 

Funding
Contribution Territorial Corporation

Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,461,518.12       Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Early 
Childhood Education Funding

Contribution Statutory Body

Arviat District Education Authority 1,278,125.00       Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Senior Supplementary Benefits 1,267,320.99       Senior Supp Benefits Contribution Individual
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 1,031,545.00       Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 875,643.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Igloolik District Education Authority 772,836.32          Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Early 

Childhood Education Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Education (EDU)



Grants and Contributions 2012-13

7

Pond Inlet District Education Authority 670,352.40          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding, 
Daycare Funding

Contribution Statutory Body

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 631,150.19          Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Youth 
Connection, Early Childhood Education Funding

Contribution Statutory Body

Cambridge Bay District Education Authority 629,889.32          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 615,079.00          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authorities 565,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 562,583.80          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 526,270.77          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Repulse Bay District Education Authority 524,282.00          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Taloyoak District Education Authority 447,342.76          Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Early 

Childhood Education Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Coral Harbour District Education Authority 445,671.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Kugaaruk District Education Authority 444,603.28          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 439,863.33          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Clyde River District Education Authority 425,502.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Arctic Bay District Education Authority 399,565.39          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Hall Beach District Education Authority 314,679.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nunavut 311,333.04          French Language, Early Childhood Education 

Funding, Daycare Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Langara College 269,269.60          School Community Counsellor Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Whale Cove District Education Authority 251,732.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 236,419.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Seniors 227,842.05          Senior Fuel Subsidy Contribution Individual
Kimmirut District Education Authority 224,351.00          Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 216,341.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Resolute District Education Authority 202,758.16          Core Funding, Daycare Funding, Early Childhood 

Education Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 200,000.00          Sivuumut House - Support Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Grise Fiord District Education Authority 156,124.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
University of Prince Edward Island 150,177.00          Nunavut Master of Education Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cambridge Bay Childcare Society 148,240.89          Healthy Child Initiative, Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Day Care User Subsidies 131,897.89          Daycare Funding Contribution Individual
Shared Care Child Care 122,066.64          Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aakuluk Daycare 118,859.10          Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kataujaq Society Daycare 114,409.60          Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 109,100.00          Literacy Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Najuqsivik Daycare 105,034.46          Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
First Steps Daycare 104,235.45          Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arctic Bay, Municipality of 88,260.25            Income Support Contribution Municipal Government
Kimmirut Pairivik Daycare 80,599.66            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad Program 75,000.00            Northern Youth Abroad Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Sivuniksavut 75,000.00            Staffing Cost Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Sivuniksavut Society 73,709.63            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Apex District Education Authority 71,436.00            Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 67,690.65            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik Daycare 66,109.60            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
National Arts Centre 65,000.00            Music Alive Program in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 64,071.11            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qangmak Daycare 63,566.60            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kids on the Beach Daycare 63,287.08            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik Pairivik 60,614.34            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Young 

Parent Stay Learning
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Illaliuvik Day Care Society 57,373.05            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 53,070.00            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Grise Fiord, Municipality of 50,386.13            Income Support Contribution Municipal Government
Resolute Bay, Municipality of 48,437.13            Income Support Contribution Municipal Government
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 48,364.60            Daycare Funding, Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tasiuqtigiit Hand - In Hand 44,259.31            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cape Dorset, Municipality of 41,026.65            Income Support Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 40,099.76            Daycare Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ajajaa Pairivik 39,300.55            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 38,326.89            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
National Film Board of Canada 38,232.00            Creation of Inuinnaqtun version of 34 films Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Young Parent Stay Learning 36,216.97            Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Individual
Pangnirtung, Municipality of 35,738.96            Healthy Child Initiative, Daycare Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Grise Fiord Daycare 32,786.90            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet, Municipality of 30,621.89            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Siqiniq Daycare 28,301.80            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 27,891.70            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
May Hakongak Community Library 26,659.50            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairivik Child Care Society 22,999.70            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Parents & Tots Association 22,952.29            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Preschool 22,650.67            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Jimmy Hikok Ilihakvik 21,897.12            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CPE Les Petits Nanook 19,864.57            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Daycare 19,580.95            Daycare Funding, Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 17,093.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Ben Calf Robe Society 15,000.00            Course Fees, Apprenticeship Clients Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Igloolik, Municipality of 12,692.40            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Naurainnuk Daycare 11,700.00            Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluralaaq Pairivik 10,525.55            Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Kullik Ilihakvik 10,007.76            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Outward Bound Canada 10,000.00            Outward Bound Education Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aaralaat Uqariuqsaju 6,784.85              Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Hall Beach, Municipality of 6,674.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Joamie After School Program 6,118.15              Daycare Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,500.00              Making A Difference Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Centennial Library 3,000.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organizations under $5,000 1,063.84              Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 60,735,081.61     

Total 68,209,028.61     

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 10,000.00            Royal Windsor Horse Show Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Sivuniksavut 10,000.00            Cross-Cultural Norway Trip Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nirlungayuk, Veronique 10,000.00            Commissioner's Art Award Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 30,000.00            

Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women 250,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavummi Disabilities Board 109,000.00          Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Circumpolar Council 75,000.00            Operations Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 10,000.00            Queen Elizabeth Diamond Jubilee Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 444,000.00          

Total 474,000.00          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals under $10,000 37,102.95            Fur Pricing Program Grant Individual
Individuals under $10,000 16,189.00            Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Businesses under $10,000 6,736.70              Fur Pricing Program Grant Business
Individuals under $5,000 3,074.00              Wildlife Damage Compensation Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 63,102.65            

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 540,000.00          Hunters & Trappers and Regional Wildlife 
Organizations Funding

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 150,000.00          Long-term Training Initiative Implementation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fisheries & Oceans Canada 123,045.00          Multi-species Stock Assessment Surveys of 

Nunavut
Contribution Federal Government

Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd. 116,005.60          Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 76,974.02            Funding Outpost Camps Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 65,000.00            Recreational Sport Fishing 2012/13 Work Plan Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd. 44,263.59            Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Arctic Fishery Alliance 36,000.00            Hydraulic Deck Crane Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 31,000.00            Canadian Parks Council and Canadian Heritage 

Meeting
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd. 30,000.00            Fish Processing Machinery Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Arctic Foods 29,263.35            Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Offshore Allocation Holders Association 27,905.00            Centre for Sustainable Aquatic Resources 

Research
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baffin Fisheries Coalition 25,000.00            Shrimp Survey in Nunavut Adjacent Waters Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Beverly and Qamanijuaq Caribou Management Board 25,000.00            Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 25,000.00            Inuit Led Legal Challenge of EU Seal Ban Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Students on Ice 25,000.00            Students on Ice Expedition Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fur Harvesters Auction Inc. 23,000.00            2013 Seal and Fur Promo campaign in China Contribution Business
Gjoa Haven Hunters & Trappers Association 21,750.00            Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 20,000.00            Training for Individuals in the Fishing Industry Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 17,855.00            Nunavut's North American Fur Fashion Exhibition Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffin Fisheries Coalition 15,000.00            Marine Stewardship Council Certification of Nunavut 

Shrimp
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Environment (ENV)
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PEO Services 15,000.00            Inshore Fisheries Vessel Safety Contribution Business
University of Saskatchewan 15,000.00            Wildlife Health Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd. 13,141.58            Cumberland Sound Inshore Development Contribution Territorial Corporation
Fur Institute of Canada 12,000.00            Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Clyde River Hunters & Trappers Organization 10,000.00            Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Hall Beach Hunters & Trappers Association 10,000.00            Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Igloolik Hunters & Trappers Organization 10,000.00            Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Non-Profit Organization
International Union for Conservation of Nature 10,000.00            Convention on International Trades in Endangered 

Species Appendices for 16th conference
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kugluktuk Angoniatit Association 10,000.00            Arctic Char Stream Connectivity Improvement Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Sivuniksavut 10,000.00            Students Trip to Europe Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtarjuaq Hunters & Trappers Association 10,000.00            Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aaju, Peter 9,600.00              Fourth Annual Celebration of the Seal Contribution Individual
University of Windsor 9,155.00              2013 Ringed Seal Tagging Project Repulse Bay Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Dalhousie University 8,732.64              Traditional Marine Mammal Knowledge Integration 

Program
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Klengenberg, Isaac 8,506.66              Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Aqigiq Hunters and Trappers Organization 8,300.00              Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat Hunters and Trappers Organization 8,300.00              Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kangiqliniq Hunters and Trappers Organization 8,300.00              Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aiviit Hunters and Trappers Organization 8,000.00              Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Convention on International Trade in Endangered 
Species

5,000.00              Delegates to Conference in Bangkok Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Fur Institute of Canada 5,000.00              Inuit Sealing Communications and Advocacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 5,000.00              Fur Sewing Machine Maintenance and Repair 

Workshop
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $5,000 1,577.86              Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Individual

Contributions Sub Total 1,677,675.30       

Total 1,740,777.95       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Qulliq Energy Corporation 8,747,162.12       Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation
Qulliq Energy Corporation 2,422,000.00       Qulliq Energy Corporation Fuel Stabilization Fund Contribution Territorial Corporation
Individual Nunavummiut 2,015,651.81       Nunavut Child Benefit Contribution Individual
Businesses under $5,000 37,071.82            Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Business
Iqaluit Law Chambers 5,708.00              Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 3,739.50              Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 13,231,333.25     

Total 13,231,333.25     

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 Grants) 250,000.00          Public Health Strategy Grants Municipal Government
Individuals under $10,000 105,750.00          Nurse Bursary Grants Individual

Grants Sub Total 355,750.00          

Pairijait Tigumivik - Elders Facility 1,024,065.71       Elders Home Facility Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 1,011,997.00       Qimaavuk Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Igloolik, Municipality of 795,023.29          Social Service Delivery Contribution Municipal Government
Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 336,563.00          Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (16 Contributions) 346,215.00          Public Health Strategy Contribution Municipal Government
Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 279,675.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Isaksimagit Inuusirmi 248,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 215,088.29          Maternity/Midwifery Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 211,999.91          Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College Kivaliq 162,677.50          Community Health Representatives Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kugluktuk, Municipality of 157,675.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Arviat, Municipality of 102,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Kamatsiaqtut Nunavut Help Line 50,000.00            Help Line Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake, Municipality of 37,665.00            Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 12,588.00            Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 4,991,232.70       

Total 5,346,982.70       

Finance (FIN)

Health and Social Services (HSS)
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Legal Services Board 7,413,000.00       Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Municipal Governments (22 Contributions) 2,239,397.00       Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
Maliiganik Tukisiiniakvik Law Centre 892,000.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Human Rights Tribunal 746,349.95          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Keewatin Legal Services Centre Society 539,000.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Law Centre 442,000.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 12,271,746.95     

Total 12,271,746.95     

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Nunavut Arctic College 30,082,000.00     Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 30,082,000.00     

Total 30,082,000.00     

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Nunavut Housing Corporation 161,822,000.00   Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 161,822,000.00   

Total 161,822,000.00   

Grand Total 383,212,744.16   

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)

Justice (JUS)

Nunavut Arctic College (NAC)
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 161,822 1 161,822 1

Nunavut Arctic College - - 33,058 7 33,058 7

Qulliq Energy Corporation - - 11,169 2 11,169 2

Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,435 9 3,435 9

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 662 2 662 2

Total - - 210,146 21 210,146 21

Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 47 4 1,971 11 2,018 15

Arviat, Municipality of 10 1 3,027 16 3,037 17

Baker Lake, Municipality of 85 2 3,506 13 3,591 15

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 62 3 3,139 8 3,201 11

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 54 6 3,623 10 3,677 16

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 12 2 2,157 11 2,169 13

Clyde River, Municipality of 11 2 1,976 8 1,987 10

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 20 2 2,536 8 2,556 10

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 46 5 2,931 9 2,977 14

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 68 8 1,679 11 1,747 19

Hall Beach, Municipality of 41 4 1,810 11 1,851 15

Igloolik, Municipality of 54 6 3,541 13 3,595 19

Iqaluit, City of 3,763 4 3,320 4 7,083 8

Kimmirut, Municipality of 17 2 2,257 9 2,274 11

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 20 2 2,392 9 2,412 11

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 84 5 3,854 18 3,938 23

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 29 4 3,307 12 3,336 16

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 40 4 2,803 11 2,843 15

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 32 4 2,250 12 2,282 16

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10 1 3,207 10 3,217 11

Repulse Bay, Municipality of 10 1 2,135 7 2,145 8

Resolute Bay, Municipality of 10 1 2,196 9 2,206 10

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 49 5 2,001 10 2,050 15

Taloyoak, Municipality of 12 2 2,618 6 2,630 8

Whale Cove, Municipality of 16 2 2,117 10 2,133 12

Total 4,602 82 66,353 256 70,955 338

Municipal Governments Summary

Territorial Corporations Summary

Grants Contributions Total

Grants Contributions Total
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